
Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value

Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

PHILIPPINES                        369            479,740         4,437,825       60              102,531         1,228,683       23              5,007             23,131            

 

NCR                                51              114,707         1,168,150       5                14,727           81,285            1                122                241                 

 

MANILA FIRST DISTRICT              2                4,990             58,542            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

2ND DISTRICT                       8                7,774             226,278          -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

3RD DISTRICT                       11              40,978           431,784          2                7,846             52,308            -                -                     -                      

4TH DISTRICT                       17              21,929           106,460          2                4,670             15,887            -                -                     -                      

5TH DISTRICT                       6                13,552           191,347          1                2,211             13,089            -                -                     -                      

6TH DISTRICT                       7                25,484           153,737          -                -                     -                      1                122                241                 

 

CAR                                3                752                4,130              -                -                     -                      2                512                3,364              

 

BENGUET                            2                512                3,364              -                -                     -                      2                512                3,364              

KALINGA                            1                240                766                 -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

 

REGION 1                           15              4,240             39,837            1                520                2,249              1                134                1,035              

 

ILOCOS NORTE                       6                1,677             18,440            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

ILOCOS SUR                         2                1,384             13,249            1                520                2,249              -                -                     -                      

LA UNION                           4                1,068             5,578              -                -                     -                      1                134                1,035              

PANGASINAN                         3                111                2,568              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

 

REGION 2                           6                6,609             37,573            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

 

CAGAYAN                            1                60                  827                 -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

ISABELA                            4                6,129             31,939            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

NUEVA VIZCAYA                      1                420                4,805              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

 

REGION 3                           42              51,215           386,132          6                7,954             76,838            2                540                3,834              

 

BATAAN                             3                5,801             65,254            3                5,801             65,254            -                -                     -                      

BULACAN                            21              30,796           225,901          3                2,153             11,583            1                330                1,244              

NUEVA ECIJA                        3                2,652             18,612            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

PAMPANGA                           10              8,884             57,906            -                -                     -                      1                210                2,590              

TARLAC                             4                3,065             18,288            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

AURORA                             1                17                  170                 -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

 

REGION IVA                         109            131,213         1,375,158       18              38,207           599,251          6                752                1,841              

 

BATANGAS                           19              14,734           240,546          3                1,944             32,762            3                366                603                 

CAVITE                             29              24,594           136,387          3                2,665             9,355              -                -                     -                      

LAGUNA                             41              71,203           814,983          8                30,545           520,673          2                210                480                 

QUEZON                             3                1,445             18,042            1                600                1,436              -                -                     -                      

RIZAL                              17              19,237           165,198          3                2,453             35,022            1                176                758                 

 

REGION IVB                         8                3,640             167,895          3                2,177             162,919          -                -                     -                      

 

OCCIDENTAL MINDORO                 1                227                905                 -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

ORIENTAL MINDORO                   2                1,108             2,938              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

PALAWAN                            5                2,305             164,052          3                2,177             162,919          -                -                     -                      

 

REGION 5                           7                5,687             46,079            1                850                3,789              1                1,528             5,528              

 

ALBAY                              2                304                1,366              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

CAMARINES SUR                      2                1,588             5,753              -                -                     -                      1                1,528             5,528              

CATANDUANES                        1                850                3,789              1                850                3,789              -                -                     -                      

MASBATE                            1                2,705             33,345            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

SORSOGON                           1                240                1,823              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      
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REGION 6                           11              6,836             33,127            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

 

AKLAN                              1                640                6,369              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

ANTIQUE                            1                144                212                 -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

CAPIZ                              4                212                1,941              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

ILOILO                             2                1,725             4,591              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

NEGROS OCCIDENTAL                  3                4,115             20,012            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

 

REGION 7                           21              35,145           252,912          9                28,421           216,081          1                636                3,800              

 

BOHOL                              1                636                3,800              -                -                     -                      1                636                3,800              

CEBU                               13              31,872           234,625          8                28,022           212,645          -                -                     -                      

NEGROS ORIENTAL                    6                2,437             13,961            1                399                3,436              -                -                     -                      

SIQUIJOR                           1                200                525                 -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

 

REGION 8                           3                1,710             5,147              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

 

NORTHERN SAMAR                     1                225                714                 -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

SAMAR (WESTERN SAMAR)              2                1,485             4,433              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

 

REGION 9                           8                2,432             14,911            -                -                     -                      1                40                  790                 

 

ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE                1                26                  616                 -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR                  6                2,165             13,781            -                -                     -                      1                40                  790                 

ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY                  1                241                513                 -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

 

REGION 10                          11              7,492             43,987            3                1,466             10,653            -                -                     -                      

 

BUKIDNON                           3                1,466             10,653            3                1,466             10,653            -                -                     -                      

LANAO DEL NORTE                    1                179                1,319              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL                 2                500                2,928              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

MISAMIS ORIENTAL                   5                5,347             29,086            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

 

REGION 11                          34              89,644           709,431          4                2,315             15,366            7                707                2,514              

 

DAVAO DEL NORTE                    11              5,126             32,322            2                1,790             5,418              5                514                1,632              

DAVAO DEL SUR                      20              84,322           676,532          2                525                9,948              1                165                781                 

COMPOSTELA VALLEY                  3                196                576                 -                -                     -                      1                28                  99                   

 

REGION 12                          24              10,731           87,415            7                3,931             47,077            -                -                     -                      

 

NORTH COTABATO                     4                1,479             12,333            1                180                3,500              -                -                     -                      

SOUTH COTABATO                     15              8,469             70,219            6                3,751             43,577            -                -                     -                      

SULTAN KUDARAT                     1                72                  731                 -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

SARANGANI                          4                711                4,131              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

 

CARAGA                             16              7,687             65,933            3                1,963             13,169            1                36                  180                 

 

AGUSAN DEL NORTE                   9                5,663             44,348            2                1,895             12,886            1                36                  180                 

AGUSAN DEL SUR                     4                508                6,086              1                68                  283                 -                -                     -                      

SURIGAO DEL NORTE                  2                906                2,000              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

SURIGAO DEL SUR                    1                610                13,497            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

33



Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value

Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)

(10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18)

PHILIPPINES                        -                -                     -                      3                4,636             23,405            283            367,566         3,162,606       

 

NCR                                -                -                     -                      1                1,070             12,269            44              98,788           1,074,353       

 

MANILA FIRST DISTRICT              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      2                4,990             58,542            

2ND DISTRICT                       -                -                     -                      1                1,070             12,269            7                6,704             214,008          

3RD DISTRICT                       -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      9                33,132           379,475          

4TH DISTRICT                       -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      15              17,259           90,573            

5TH DISTRICT                       -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      5                11,341           178,257          

6TH DISTRICT                       -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      6                25,362           153,495          

 

CAR                                -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                240                766                 

 

BENGUET                            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

KALINGA                            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                240                766                 

 

REGION 1                           -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      13              3,586             36,551            

 

ILOCOS NORTE                       -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      6                1,677             18,440            

ILOCOS SUR                         -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                864                11,000            

LA UNION                           -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      3                934                4,542              

PANGASINAN                         -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      3                111                2,568              

 

REGION 2                           -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      6                6,609             37,573            

 

CAGAYAN                            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                60                  827                 

ISABELA                            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      4                6,129             31,939            

NUEVA VIZCAYA                      -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                420                4,805              

 

REGION 3                           -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      34              42,721           305,459          

 

BATAAN                             -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

BULACAN                            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      17              28,313           213,073          

NUEVA ECIJA                        -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      3                2,652             18,612            

PAMPANGA                           -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      9                8,674             55,315            

TARLAC                             -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      4                3,065             18,288            

AURORA                             -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                17                  170                 

 

REGION IVA                         -                -                     -                      1                1,212             4,197              84              91,042           769,867          

 

BATANGAS                           -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      13              12,424           207,180          

CAVITE                             -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      26              21,929           127,031          

LAGUNA                             -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      31              40,448           293,829          

QUEZON                             -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      2                845                16,605            

RIZAL                              -                -                     -                      1                1,212             4,197              12              15,396           125,220          

 

REGION IVB                         -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      5                1,463             4,976              

 

OCCIDENTAL MINDORO                 -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                227                905                 

ORIENTAL MINDORO                   -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      2                1,108             2,938              

PALAWAN                            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      2                128                1,133              

 

REGION 5                           -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      5                3,309             36,761            

 

ALBAY                              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      2                304                1,366              

CAMARINES SUR                      -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                60                  224                 

CATANDUANES                        -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

MASBATE                            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                2,705             33,345            

SORSOGON                           -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                240                1,823              

TABLE 5  Number, Floor Area and Value of New Industrial Buildings by Type and by Province: 4th Quarter, 2013 - continued

Refinery Printing Press Others

Number Number Number
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REGION 6                           -                -                     -                      1                2,354             6,938              10              4,482             26,188            

 

AKLAN                              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                640                6,369              

ANTIQUE                            -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                144                212                 

CAPIZ                              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      4                212                1,941              

ILOILO                             -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      2                1,725             4,591              

NEGROS OCCIDENTAL                  -                -                     -                      1                2,354             6,938              2                1,761             13,073            

 

REGION 7                           -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      11              6,088             33,031            

 

BOHOL                              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

CEBU                               -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      5                3,850             21,980            

NEGROS ORIENTAL                    -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      5                2,038             10,525            

SIQUIJOR                           -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                200                525                 

 

REGION 8                           -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      3                1,710             5,147              

 

NORTHERN SAMAR                     -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                225                714                 

SAMAR (WESTERN SAMAR)              -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      2                1,485             4,433              

 

REGION 9                           -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      7                2,392             14,121            

 

ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE                -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                26                  616                 

ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR                  -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      5                2,125             12,991            

ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY                  -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                241                513                 

 

REGION 10                          -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      8                6,026             33,333            

 

BUKIDNON                           -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      

LANAO DEL NORTE                    -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                179                1,319              

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL                 -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      2                500                2,928              

MISAMIS ORIENTAL                   -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      5                5,347             29,086            

 

REGION 11                          -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      23              86,622           691,551          

 

DAVAO DEL NORTE                    -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      4                2,822             25,272            

DAVAO DEL SUR                      -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      17              83,632           665,802          

COMPOSTELA VALLEY                  -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      2                168                476                 

 

REGION 12                          -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      17              6,800             40,338            

 

NORTH COTABATO                     -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      3                1,299             8,833              

SOUTH COTABATO                     -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      9                4,718             26,641            

SULTAN KUDARAT                     -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                72                  731                 

SARANGANI                          -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      4                711                4,131              

 

CARAGA                             -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      12              5,688             52,583            

 

AGUSAN DEL NORTE                   -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      6                3,732             31,282            

AGUSAN DEL SUR                     -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      3                440                5,803              

SURIGAO DEL NORTE                  -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      2                906                2,000              

SURIGAO DEL SUR                    -                -                     -                      -                -                     -                      1                610                13,497            

Note: Data for the provinces of Basilan (excluding Isabela City), Sulu and Tawi-tawi, all from the Autonomous Region in Muslim Minandanao (ARMM) are not included in the tabulation 

         as these provinces did not submit building permit documents and/or certification of no construction before the generation of preliminary tables
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